

**Amendment 1 to Amendment 20**  
**Council Bill No. 26- 2012**

BY: Mary Kay Sigaty and  
Jennifer Terrasa

Legislative Day No. 10  
Date: **July 26, 2012**

**Amendment No. 1 to Amendment 20**

*(This amendment alters the placement of the language that promotes connectivity and alternate modes of transportation.)*

- 1 Strike lines 3 and 4 in their entirety.
- 2 In line 7:
  - 3 strike “5.4” and substitute “5.5”;
  - 4 strike “at the end of” and substitute “*insert a new*”; and
  - 5 strike ““e”, insert” and substitute “*f. Transportation.*”.
- 6 In line 8:
  - 7 Strike “and” and substitute an underlined, italic comma;
  - 8 After “pedestrian” insert “*, and transit*”; and
  - 9 After “in” insert “*the*”.
- 10 In line 14, add a second sentence: “*Mark new Policy 5.5 f as “On-going”.*”.